03-13-2007

U.S. PTO 11/709238 02/22/2007 Washington, D.C. 20231

ommissioner of	Patents &	Trademarks

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)

To the honorable Commissioner of .



103381903 thereof:

TU.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 3. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE attached original document or copy

Name of Conveying Party(ies):	Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):					
Makoto OGATA	Name:	MITSUBISHI FUSO TRUCK AND BUS CORPORATION				
Tatsuo KIUCHI	Street Address:	890-12, Kashimada	, Saiwai-ku, Kawasaki-shi			
	Street Address:					
	City:	Kanagawa				
	State/Country:	JAPAN I	Postal Code:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	Additional name(s) an	d addresses attached?	Yes No			
3. Nature of Conveyance:		·				
Assignment	☐ Change of Name					
☐ Security Agreement	Other:					
☐ Merger	Execution Date:	02052007				
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):						
Assignment is being filed together with new appli	cation and the first e	xecution date of applic	cation is: 02052007			
Application has been filed already and the applic	ation filing date is:					
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Issued Patent Number(s):					
: Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ■ No						
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed:		6. Total number of a tions and patents				
CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 -or-		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00				
JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC		Enclosed				
400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004-2218 Tel. 202-638-6666		Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 06-1358.				
Attorney Docket Number: P71733US0						
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg copy of the original document.	oing information is to	ue and correct and an	y attached copy is a true			
Harvey B. Jacobson, Jr. 20,851	ystacol	<u> </u>	22 February 2007			
Name of Person Signing, Reg. No. J Signature Date						
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2						

JCH 103-2/02

02/26/2007 DEMMANU1 00000027 11709238

04 FC:8021

PATENT

REEL: 019017 FRAME: 0426

FAMF 1151 US

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA - ASSIGNMENT

		UNITE	D STATES OF AMERICA - A	ASSIGNMENT	
(1-6)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	-1 <u>N</u>	lakoto OGATA	***************************************	***************************************
		-2	atsuo KIUCHI		
		-3			
		-4			······································
		-5			
		-6		***************************************	
:		••••		lar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable cons ot and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledges and set over to	
-7	Insert <u>Name</u> of Assignee	-7	MITSUBISHI FUSO TRUC	CK AND BUS CORPORATION	
-8	insert Address of Assignee	-8	of 890-12, Kashimada, S	Saiwai-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Ka	nagawa,
-9	Insert <u>Legal Entity</u> and <u>State or</u>	-9	Corporate body		Janan
	Country (e.g., a corporation or citizen of Japan)			e) the entire right, title and interest for the Ur	
-10	Insert <u>Identification</u> of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	-10 (CONTROL DEVICE FOR HYBRI	D ELECTRIC VEHICLE	
	•		for which the undersigned has (have) of America	executed an application for patent in the U	ilted States of
-11	Insert <u>Date</u> of signing of Application, or filing date and Serial No., if known	•11	Said application having been executed/i		(and assigned
provisi assign United and he not exc the rigi	ach interference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to ions of the international Union for 4) The undersigned agree(s) to ee. 5) The undersigned hereby autorious treby covenants that he has (they accute any agreement in conflict he) Assignor hereby further assigned to sue for, and collect damage 7) The undersigned hereby gra, the power to insert on this assign	o execute r Protectic o perform thorize(s) ation or an have) full terewith. igns to As s for, any ant(s) the	all papers and documents and perform a not industrial Property or similar agreemall affirmative acts which may be necessand request(s) the Commissioner of Pay continuing or divisional applications the right to convey the entire interest here in signee all claims and causes of action found all acts of past and future infringemals with the firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 40 further identification which may be necessarial.	sary to obtain a grant of a valid United States tents and Trademarks to issue any and all Leereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the assigned, and that he has (they have) not excribing ement of the patent rights assigned here.	n with claims or patent to the tters Patents of entire interest, ecuted, and will erein, including
States	Patent and Trademark Office for			colored as marked	·
Date			signed on the date(s) opposite the unde oventor <u>Makoto OGATA</u>	hakots Bosta	(SEAL)
_		_ •	typed name	signature	(OLAL)
Date	February 5, 2007	Name of I		Jatour Kinchi	(SEAL)
Date	1	Name of I	typed name aventor	i signa ture	(SEAL)
			typed name	signature	
Date		Name of I	typed name	alana tura	(SEAL)
Date		Name of I	nventor	signature	(SEAL)
Date	•	Name of I	typed name	signature	(CEAL)
Duit		48/118 01 11	typed name	signature	(SEAL)
			ably be signed before a United States C inventor(s) should be witnessed by at lea Witness	consul if signed abroad, or a Notary Public if d ast two witnesses who sign here:	omestically
	signatures on a separate sheet.		Witness		

LAW OFFICES OF
JACOBSON HOLMAN
PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIBILITY COMPANY
THE JENIFER BUILDING
400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W.
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

JH PLLC 4/03

RECORDED: 02/22/2007

PATENT REEL: 019017 FRAME: 0427